MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-fifth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1931

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature, approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act of August 6, 1930.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1931

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fifth Legislature

1931

Chapter 1.

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Kennebec Law Library Association.

Kennebec Law Library Association; appropriation for. Resolved: The treasurer of Kennebec county shall pay during the year nineteen hundred and thirty-one to the treasurer of the Kennebec Law Library Association in addition to the annual sum provided by statute the sum of five hundred dollars for the purchase of books for said library by said association.

Approved February 19, 1931.

Chapter 2.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Evie Morelen Studley for Teacher's Pension.

Evie Morelen Studley; teacher's pension: Resolved: That there be paid to Evie Morelen Studley, of Bremen, a pension of three hundred seventy-five dollars per year payable quarterly from the fund appropriated for teachers' pensions beginning January first, nineteen hundred thirty-one, and continuing until the legislature otherwise orders.

Approved February 27, 1931.